orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  MB Collection 0651-6027 (exp. \$/30/20	2-29-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
F F	
	00054703
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and	J3534795 _cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Memory Experts International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No
	Name: Memory Experts International (MXI), Inc.
□	Internal 2321 Cohen Street
Individual(s) Association	Address: St-Laurent, Quebec H4R 2N7
General Partnership Limited Partnersh  Corporation- State: California	Street Address: same as above
Other	City:
	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 3, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Nam	Other federal charter Citizenship Canada  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
I I Security Agreement Change of Nam	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	10010001110111011101110111011110111101111
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Other	r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list	r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.  Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.  Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.  Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, California 92656	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, California 92656  City:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
A. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.  Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, California 92656  City:  State: Zip:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
A. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, California 92656  City: State: Zip: Phone Number: 949-855-1246	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330
A. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, California 92656  City: State: Zip: Phone Number: 949-855-1246  Fax Number: 949-855-6371	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, California 92656  City: State: Zip: Phone Number: 949-855-1246  Fax Number: 949-855-6371  Email Address: trademark@stefinalaw.com	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes 1 No  d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330  Authorized User Name
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.  Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, California 92656  City: State: Zip: Phone Number: 949-855-1246  Fax Number: 949-855-6371  Email Address: trademark@stefinalaw.com 9. Signature:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330  Authorized User Name
A. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, California 92656  City: State: Zip: Phone Number: 949-855-1246  Fax Number: 949-855-6371	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached list  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes   No d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330  Authorized User Name

12/27/2006 MJAMA1 00000024 78660183 01 FC:8521 40.00 QP 02 FC:8522 200.00 QP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0736

# ATTACHMENT TO TRADEMARKS ONLY COVER SHEET

# 4. <u>Application number(s) or registration number(s)</u>

## A. Trademark Application No(s):

78/660,183

78/666,514

78/679,775

78/679,813

78/853,775

78/853,811

78/903,693

### B. Trademark Registration No(s):

2,792,876

3,133,993

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0737

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Memory Experts International, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1651 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, California 92705 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using the following registered and pending marks (hereinafter "MARKS"):

U.S. Reg. No. 2,792,876 for the mark CLIPDRIVE registered December 9, 2003



U.S. Reg. No. 3,133,993 for the mark

registered August 22, 2006

- U.S. Serial No. 78/660,183 for the mark MXI filed June 28, 2005
- U.S. Serial No. 78/666,514 for the mark SECURITY IN MOTION
- U.S. Serial No. 78/679,775 for the mark STEALTH BIO TOKEN
- U.S. Serial No. 78/679,813 for the mark STEALH MXP



U.S. Serial No. 78/853,775 for the mark

filed April 4, 2006



U.S. Serial No. 78/853,811 for the mark

filed April 4, 2006

U.S. Serial No. 78/903,693 for the mark CLIPDRIVE BIO filed June 8, 2006

WHEREAS, Memory Experts International (MXI) Inc., a Canadian federal charter private corporation, having a principal place of business at 2321 Cohen Street, St-Laurent, Quebec H4R 2N7 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said MARKS and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS in the above-identified registrations and applications thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this 3 day of Non-Annual Property, 2006.

Memory Experts International, Inc.

By:

Lawrence C. Reusing, Vice President

1

#### Case MEMEX-000

State of California	) ) ss:	
County of Orange	)	
• .		ì

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Lawrence C. Reusing, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL:



Notary Public

**RECORDED: 12/26/2006**